PRepublic of the Philippines

éa Department of Environment and Natural Resources 1" pEnR milAROSS
MIMAROPA Region "RECORDS SECTK
T — PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE  —EECEV
"ﬁ Brgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
- Telfax No. (048) 434 - 8791

Email Add: penropalawan@denr.qov.ph

April 3, 2023
MEMORANDUM
FOR - The Assistant Regional Director for Technical Services
FROM x The Provincial Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
SUBJECT : TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT

Forwarded is the memorandum of CENRO Roxas, Palawan with the investigation report
categorical recommendation on the application for Survey Authority of the subject Lot No. 1199
(part), Cad 862-D situated at Brgy. Malcampo, Roxas, Palawan applied by Obeta Belo, et. al.

After evaluation, this office found out the following:

a. That Lot 1199 (part), Cad 862-D falls within Alienable and Disposable Land per Land
Classification Map No. 889, Project No. 1-A, Block I, duly certified on May 29, 1931.

b. That subject lot was plotted and evaluated based on the attached technical description (V-
37) from the Office of the CENRO Roxas.

c. That the subject lot consist of seven (7) corners covering an area of 22, 978 sq. meters.

d. Attached are the geo-tagged photographs of the area and sketch map showing relative
position of the subject lot overlaid in land classification map.

Relative hereto, issuance of survey authority is strongly recommended.

ELIZARDO ]}_q:AYATOC

Reference No. 2023-2659
RPSFiles/Memo/RO/Lot1199
AAP

R-PALAWAN
PEE!%O-RECORDS
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SR



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
MIMAROPA REGION
PROVINCIAL ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
Telfax No. (048) 434-8791
Email Add: penropalawan@denr.gov.ph

iy

ANNEX “B”

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that portion of Lot 1199 (part), Cad 862-D is within Alienable and
Disposable Land per LC Map No. 889, Project No. 1-A, Block No. I, certified on May 29,
1931.
Said lot appears not covered by Group Settlement Survey (GSS).

Issued on 3" day of April 2023 for confirmatory verification of the Regional office.

FELIZARDO B.

YATOC
o%/ PENRO * ’

Note:
Reference used was based on the rectified LC map
provided and projected by the Regional Office
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3/24/23, 9:21 AM Department of Environment and Natural Resources Mail - TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT OF LOT 1199(PART, CAD 862-D

§__,._a DENR

R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>
f
‘-/;,-

TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT OF LOT 1199(PART, CAD 862-D

R4B CENRO Roxas Palawan <cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph> Thu, Mar 23, 2023 at 5:16 PM
To: R4B PENRO Palawan <penropalawan@denr.gov.ph>

Cc: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, ARDTS MIMAROPA <ardts.mimaropa@gmail.com>, smd
records <recordssmd@gmail.com>, Surveys and Mapping MIMAROPA <smdmimaropa@gmail.com>, Surveys Division
<surveys_mimaropa@yahoo.com>, Donna Belle Luengo <surveysandmappingunit@gmail.com>

Good day!
OENR PENRW

Please see attached file and kindly acknowledge receipt of this email. AN RECORDS

oy et g ;) ;i"_? l""""l ;”"‘r’

Thank you and God bless. " AL AERYE N

PABLO L. CRUZ N2
CENRO

DENR-CENRO Roxas, Palawan
Sandoval Street, Bgy. Ill,

Roxas, Palawan 5308

PHILIPPINES

Email: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph
Contact Number:

Telephone: 048-717-0892

Virus-free.www.avast.com

s TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT OF LOT 1199(PART, CAD 862-D.pdf
— 13687K

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=7d06a0cb 74 &view=pt&search=all&permmsgid=msg-f: 176 114944688207 3655&simpl=msg-f: 1761149446882073655 1/1



Republic of the Philippines

: éa _ Department of Environment and Natural Resource
' Region 1V- MIMAROPA

e mmmC OMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
-; Barangay 111 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan

E aall Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.qov.ph

MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Provincial Environment and
Natural resources Officer
PENRO, Puerto Princesa City
FROM : The Community Environment and
Natural resources Officer
CENRO, Roxas. Palawan
SUBJECT - TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE : 22 March 2023

[ am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority
with the subject Lot 1199(part), CAD. 862-D.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following:

a. The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable lands forming inside Block I,
Project 1-A of Land Classification Map 889 and certified on May 29, 1931.

b. Planted with coconut trees and several poles of mangoes.

¢. The occupation of the applicants is peaceful and exclusive.

d. No boundary conflict upon inspection.

Hence, | recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
were geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

/"/
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
g smm COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
”

Barangay [II (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot 1199(part), Cad. 862-D is within Alienable and Disposable
land per LC Map No. 889, Project No. 1-A dated May 29, 1931, under FAO No._none .

Said lot is not covered by Government Settlement Survey covering areas which are within
timberland.

Issued on 22nd day of March, 2023.

Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
1




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV-MIMAROPA

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUCES OFFICE
Roxas, Palawan

SUBJECT

Survey Authority for a tract of land

Located in Brgy. Malcampo,

Roxas, Palawan

LoT 1149 ( Part) Cad. 862 -p Survey Authority No.
Date:

Engr. NONITO T. LACHICA
Villa Libertad, El Nido, Palawan

Sir/ Madam:

Pursuant to DENR Administrative Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of Mrs.
OBETA M. BELO  ET-AL, to avail of your services , authority is hereby given to you to
execute the survey thereof subject to the relevant provision of the Manual
for Land Surveys in the Philippines, as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violations of any of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages that
may result therefrom shall be your sole liability and professional responsibilty.

Very Truly Yours,

For and by Authority of
The DENR Secretary

3) PABLO L. CRUZ
OIC, CENR Officer

6580
(License No.)

......................................................................

Above Request Confirmed: Issuance of Suryey Recommended:
~ vt oe 1
(1) OBETA M. BELO ' ET-M ) LB AL o
(Signature/Name of Claimant) (Signatur
Brgy. Malcampo. Roxas, Palawan Lmo |
(Address) (Position/Designation)
Ret Ref Insp /Invest. Report
Cad Cost of P o o Date:
Under O.R. No.
Dated:

NOTE: For this Survey Authority to be valid, the four (4) required signatures must be present.
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Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV
gmnee  COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
s Roxas, Palawan
A
Applicant OBETA BELO ET. AL.
Lot No. __1199, CAD. 862-D ( PART)dent.To Lot No. N/A
Portion of Lot No. N/A Surveyed for: N/A
Date of Original Survey:_Jan-June 1987 Surveyed by: Nestor Falcotelo
Area (sq. m.) 22,978 Date Approved: Nov. 10, 1988
Location: _Bgy. Maicampo. Roxas, Palawan _ C. M. : 10°16°N__119° 17 E
TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

TIELINE: S. 54° 10° 21" W. 7,394.846 m. from BLLM 1. CAD. 862-D, ROXAS CADASTRE

T.D. Researched by:
T.D. Sketched by:

T.D. Checked by:

LoT 1494,

chY., 862 -p

pPanT 6F LOT NA cAp 862-Y
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Hatural Resources

Region ¥

COMBIUNITY EHVIRONMENT AHD HATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Roxas, Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN ) S.S.
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

JOINT AFFIDAVIT OF TWO DISINTERESTED PERSONS

NERYA- R, PILAFFIAN married to EXPIDI0 L, DHMHSAIAN
and ?‘:LENA D DINCYL ~ married to [b/@w after having
been duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:
1. That we personally know - OoBsTA M. BerO who has filed
a required Survey Authontv for subdivision as Lot No. Nga( parl) Cho . Le2-b

identical to Lot No. located at
Rarangay  Malcampo , RoxXAL, Palawean !

b

That we are actual residents of Barangay of  Mafcampd in the Municipality
of R xal . Palawan and that we know the land is occupied and

orpossessed by  Operfa Pefio

)

That we are not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and not, in any
way, interested in the proposed subdivision.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this Gt day of
Maret . 202Bin the place above first written.

Ntmww R AN ELENA P DANCI L

Affiant Affiant
CTC No. 000 % CTC No. (DGDFLB Y
Issued on V' UNE 29 A0y Issued on _ \/ixml g, WWV

Issued at Ma/ um]vt m,fwau_, Issued at Il/m/um %W,Pﬂ—(}%_.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to be fore me on the date and place stated above.

ALBHOr

Officer Author} Aminister Oath

(Desi gnziﬁgﬁ' ) I |



Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE

Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxasgalawan@denr.ggr_w.gh

i

MEMORANDUM

FOR : The Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer

FROM + The Investigating Officer
SUBJECT  : INVESTIGATION REPORT

DATE : 22 March 2023

I am submutting this report in comphance with your mstruction to conduct an mnvestigation on this
application for Survey Authority.
SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this mvestigation 1s Lot 1199(part) CAD. 862-D. located in Barangay Malcampo. Roxas,
Palawan, with an approximate area of 22,978 square meters.

CLAIMANT
The claimant 1s Mrs. Obeta M. Belo, 49 years old, female, and a resident of Barangay Malcampo,

Roxas, Palawan.
PROCEEDINGS/ACTIVITIES UNDERTAKEN

Upon receipt of your instruction, I immediately conducted the nvestigation. The following were
undertaken:
. First gathered geographic reading and caused verification thereof by the Cartographer on the
cadastral map over which the Survey and Mapping Division has overlaid the LC maps, by the
Records Officer of the disposition thereof, and prepared the LC certification based on the
findings.
2. Conduct inspection and took some geo-photos within the subject lot.

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the mvestigation, 1 found out the following:

I The subject 1s within Agricultural (alienable and disposable) lands. Attached for further
evaluation by the PENR Officer and confirmation by the ARD for technical is a certification
prepared to that effect following Annex B of DMC 2019-10.

The area 1s planted with coconut trees and several poles of bearing mango trees.

Their occupation 1s peaceful and exclusive.

No boundary conflict upon mspection.

B

I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached are

geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.
, ALBmOROT
LMO I/ ln?é*srrgﬁﬂng Officer




S Republic of the Philippines
e Province of Palawan
Municipality of Roxas
Barangay Malcampo

"o st
OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

Certification

'SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY |

HON. FRANKLIN C. REYES TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:
Punong Barangay
THIS IS TO CERTIFY that GAUDENCIA MAGBANUA (Deceased)
HON. RICH MON S. DAGOMBOY a resident of Barangay Malcampo, Roxas, Palawan. Owned a
Barangay Kagawad portion of lot Covered by Tax Declaration No. 18-20-014-0725
WITH Lot No. 014, containing an area of One Hectares One
HON. TOLENTINO B. FORTES JR. Thousand Four Hundred (1, 1400) Square Meter Located at Sitio

Barangay Kagawad Cagtara, Barangay Malcampo, Roxas, Palawan.
HON. SHERYL R. CONDE THIS CERTIFICATION is issued upon request of Mrs. OBETA
Barangay Kagawad MAGBANUA BELO (Hiers) , Daughter of Candida Magbanua
( Deceased) for whatever legal purposes it may serve her best.
HON. ROGER S. GRANADA
Barangay Kagawad Issued this 20" day of June 2022 at Barangay Malcampo.

Roxas, Palawan.
HON. VITALIANO D. BACOMO

Barangay Kagawad
HON. PEPITA G. GARCIA F/ ol
Barangay Kagawad HON. FRANKUN C. REYES
N Punong Barangay
HON. LOVELITA V. ALBOS Ry
Barangay Kagawad Signature Applicant SURSCRIBED AND SWORN to
Yeliovo nte at R(-,‘lm Tt\;\igﬂ Phat R
Yivig Ao w Lol ") 3 T YA B
HON. ALBERT R. BACOMO Cert. Fee. P200.00 o affiant exhii ?'52*?: his/her (T¢°
SK Chairman ORNo.5998433 0 o RERE T g,
. Malcampo, Roxas, Palawan
gue. No. K—L— ':-f-‘f .

S R '-.v:.‘:"-\: . /
Page N0 5T —
Book No. .- 'ﬁ;i ‘
agries of 2002 ) - g

| ROLI NO n2g. .
AHPLIANGE o Vil-gggy -

PRV T RS



MUNICIPAL CIRCUIT TRIAL COURT FOR ROXAS
AND CAGAYANCILLO
Mabini Street, Baragay 2
Roxas, Palawan

6thmetcroxascagayancillo@gmail.com
Telephone No.: (048)717-5563

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that according to the records now available at this
Court, there is no criminal or civil case filed, pending or disposed of against
OBETA M. BELO pertaining to Lot No.-1199 (portion) Cad 862-D situated at
Barangay Malcampo, Roxas, Palawan.

This Certification is issued upon request of claimant OBETA M. BELO a
resident of Barangay Malacampo, Roxas, Palawan for lawful purposes.

This 30" day of June, 2022 at Roxas, Palawan, Philippines.

Sfor:
ROGER M. SERATUBIAS
Clerk of Court 11

127 PN
LAI T. BUNAG
Interpreter

Comm. Tax Cert.: 07969744

Issued on: 06/28/22

Issued at Puerto Prin. City, Palawan

O.R. (local): 1165467

Issued on: 06/21/22

O.R. (JDF/SAJ): 5030948/5032521/2315514
Issued on: 06/30/22

Issued at: Roxas, Palawan




{; 5 3= m e (P YTAX DECLARAT'ON OF REAL PROPERTY

TC: ¢

wiv tase e
TD No. 18-20-014-0725 Property Indentification No. 066-20-014-27-014
Owner: GAUDENCIO MAGBANUA o - TN
Address: MALCAMPO, ROXAS, PALAWAN 1 Telephone No. S
Administrator/Beneficial UserC/O CANDIDA MAGBANUA ‘ TIN:
Address: MALCAMPO, ROXAS, PALAWAN a g s - , Telephone No.
Location of Property: SO. CAGTARA MALCAMPO . ROXAS, PALAWAN
(Number and Street) {Barangay/District) ‘ (Municipality & Province)
OCT/TCT/CLOANo. o s o Survey No. - -
CCT: o Lot No.
Date: e _ ) Blk. No.
Boundaries:
North: _ALN 013 =l South: ALN 016, 017
East: ALN 008 West: ALN 011
o A O NS . - -
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED: \
LAND D MACHINERY
D o Brief Description:
UILDING
Others:
No. of Storeys: D Specify:
Brief Description:
P D e © ||| Assessment  Assessed

Classification Area _Value Market Value Actual Use  Level Value Taxabil

AGRICULTURAL (A-3) 1.1400 ha. 147,600 Php 148,072.32 AGRICULTURAL 16 % Php 23,690.00 TAXABL
(Agri.Land) |

Total 11.400.00 sq.m. Php 148,072.32 + Php 23,690.00

Total Assessed Value TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY PESOS
(Amount in Words)

Taxable @ Exempt D Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2019
Year
Approved by: By Authority of the Provincial A
APl -., D D. BATUL JR. ‘ 6/6/2018
MU IBAL ASSESSOR Date
This declaration cancels TD No. 20-014-0571 Previous AV. Php  19,260.00 Previous PIN  066-20-014-27-014

T = -
Previous Owner :GAUDENCIO MAGEBANUA; Prev. Admin: C/O CANDIDA MAGBANUA ‘ Previous Area : 11400 sq.m.

Memoranda

Note: This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market vaiues prepared for
the purpose and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinande No. 1914-2018 dated March 26, 2018. It does not
and cannot by itself alone confer any ownership or legal titie to the property. ‘

SWORN STATEMENT N
SWORN STATEMENT Dat

Machine Validation: Printed by Donaid L. Ventura/ 4 2415 PM
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MIMAROPA Region

Contact No. 09171606578

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Bgy. lll, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.: 2022-3165

Date and Time received:

06/30/2022 10:22:15 AM

From. OBETA M. BELO Document Type: Letters
BGY SICSICAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY
Subject: REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY
Attachment(s). TAX DEC, COURT CERT, BGY CERT, JOINT AFFIDAVIT, ID Earmarked As
Date: l ‘From. ] o ;‘XJM) To l 2z f}
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
: For Review/ Urgent /9" /4 /
For Act ) v
L Jreradin Recommendation ] (wfin the day) ﬁ\ (y
D For Approval For Information, Record
For Disb y and File DPriqﬂty
D Pz;mlsmursement For Indorsement to (win3 deys) 0 8 a
. concerned Party(ies Complex
D For Official Release wiin 7 days

D Return to Payee/Sender

D For Signature

—__wi/in20 days or

shorter
Wihn days or shorter

Date: ' D@‘m\YlFrom: J

e —

MY

Action Recommended/Required:

or Action For Review/!
Recommendation
For Approval For Information, Record
; and File
D For Disbursement/ e Lt
Payment se 0

concerned Party(ies

D For Official Release
D Return to Payee/Sender

D For Signature

yAAL
Processing Time:
I:] Urgent

{w/in the day)

D Priority
{wfin 3 days)
Complex

wiin 7 days
—__wiin 20 days or

shorter
Wiin days or shorter

o | Lk AT

Other Instrugtion{s):

Rl

Date: l J From: I To T
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s}):
D For Action For Review/ Urgent
Recommendation {whn the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record
ur Bisy o and File DPriority
r Disbur i
[:] 9 el For Indorsement to (wiin 3 days)
Payment C \
) concerned Party(ies ompiex
D For Official Release wiin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender ~—wihin 20 days or
[:I For Signature shorter
Wiin days or shorter
Date: I I From: I To

Action Recommended/Required:

D For Action

For Review/
Recommendation

D For Approval For Information, Record
. and File
D For Disbursement/ Eor Ind th
Payment or Indorsement to

concerned Party(ies

D For Official Release )
D Return to Payee/Sender

D For Signature

Processing Time:
D Urgent
{w/in the day)

D Priority
{w/in 3 days)
Complex
wiin 7 days
T wiin 20 days or
shorter
Wiin days or shorter

Other Instruction(s):

Printed on  06/30/2022 10:24:06AM Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R  Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEM v2




7Q : - Republic of the Philippines
'y v - . Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
wmmemnm(COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
W Barangay 11 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
S gl Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

i \l. l:,\‘*z - \'/‘{ ‘
! f
MEMORANDUM ik PF—'\&F:» gs
FOR : The Provincial Environment and P ALA:Wﬁ\N RED D
Natural resources Officer RELE IVE
PENRO, Puerto Princesa City .
BY: - ﬁ
FROM : The Community Environment and DATE.
Natural resources Officer
CENRO, Roxas, Palawan
SUBJECT . TRANSMITTAL OF THE REPORT
DATE : 22 March 2023

I'am submitting the investigation report conducted on the application for Survey Authority
with the subject Lot 1199(part), CAD. 862-D.

After the conduct of the evaluation, I found out the following

a. The subject lot is within Alienable and Disposable lands forming inside Block I,

Project 1-A of Land Classification Map 889 and certified on May 29, 1931.
Planted with coconut trees and several poles of mangoes.

The occupation of the applicants is peaceful and exclusive,

No boundary conflict upon inspection.

=

oo

Hence, I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached
were geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

e

N /7

/ \/
PABt/() 1.2. é{il
_4

,«\&" L

OﬁTE li:“!y
| —%‘&%‘Wﬂm




Republic of the Philippines

& Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
wmmarems COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
"‘"“"‘WM Barangay III (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
E aal Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647

Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

CERTIFICATION

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that Lot 1199(part), Cad. 862-D is within Alienable and Disposable
land per LC Map No. 889, Project No. 1-A dated May 29, 1931, under FAO No. none .

Said lot is not covered by Government Settlement Survey covering areas which are within
timberland.

Issued on 22nd day of March, 2023.

Community Environment and
Natural Resources Officer
-



Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV-MIMAROPA

p—— e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOUCES OFFICE
- Roxas, Palawan

SUBJECT

Survey Authority for a tract of land

Located in Brgy. Malcampo,

Roxas, Palawan

LT 149 ( ¥art) Cad. 862 -p Survey Authority No.
Date:

Engr. NONITO T. LACHICA
Villa Libertad, El Nido, Palawan

Sir/ Madam:

Pursuant to DENR Administrative Order No. 38 and upon evaluation of the request of Mrs.
OBETA M. BELO . ET-AL, to avail of your services , authority is hereby given to you to
execute the survey thereof subject to the relevant provision of the Manual
for Land Surveys in the Philippines, as amended and to the conditions stated at the back hereof.

Violations of any of the aforesaid conditions shall invalidate this authority, and damages that
may result therefrom shall be your sole liability and professional responsibilty.

Very Truly Yours,

For and by Authority of
The DENR Secretary

3) PABLO L. CRUZ

OIC, CENR Officer
6580
{License No.)

Above Request Confirmed: Issuance of Survey Recommended:
(1) OBETA M. BELO ET-M Q) AUBBILT AL T
(Signature/Name of Claimant) (Signatu??’Nm{f

Brgy. Malcampo, Roxas, Palawan Lmo |
{Address) (Position/Designation)
Ref. Ref Insp./Invest. Report
Cad Cost of P Date:
Under O.R. No.
Dated:

NOTE: For this Survey Authority to be valid, the four (4) required signatures must be present.



Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region iV
et COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
W Roxas, Palawan

é Republic of the Philippines

No. Applicant OBETA BELO ET. AL.
Lot No. _ 1199, CAD. 862-D ( PA%T)dent.To Lot No. N/A
Portion of Lot No. N/A Surveyed for: N/A
Date of Original Survey:_Jan-June 1987 Surveyed by: Nestor Falcotelo
Area (sq. m.) 22978 Date Approved: Nov. 10, 1988
Location: _Bgy. Malcampo, Roxas, Palawan _ C. M. : 10°16' N 119°17'E
TECHNICAL DESCRIPTION

TIELINE: §. 54° 10" 21" W. 7,394.846 m. from BLLM 1. CAD. 862-D, ROXAS CADASTRE

LINE BEARINGS DISTANCE | LINE BEARINGS DISTANCE
12 N74-44-43 W 104.159 m.

2+3 N66-18-30 W 106.455 m.

3-4 | N28-57-43W 31.562 m.

4-5 | N 15-39-37E 22352 m.

5-6 N 19-07-39 E 55.331m.

6-7 S 76-12-47 E 178.708 m.

71 S 06-51-55E 129.936 m.

SKETCH
4 WT 199, CAY. 862 b

PAuT 6F LOT A9 chp B62-D

&
sndzay 6F ennwey i
)
. N
3 Scale1:
|
{
<
LoT a4, ChY. BG2-p
T.D. Researched by: ~ Date: __
T.D. Sketched by: ) albert a. aborot Date: 2 mar. 2023

T.D. Checked by: Date:
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Republic of the Philippines
s Department of Environment and Hatural Resources
Region IV
e COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND HATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
Y Roxas, Palawan

REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES)
PROVINCE OF PALAWAN ) S.S.
MUNICIPALITY OF ROXAS )

JOINT AFFIDAVIT OF TWO DISINTERESTED PERSONS

We, NSRYA R, DILEESAN married to EAPIDIO 0 . DHMEAIAN
and _ FE=LENA DODANCSL married to NI after having
been duly sworn to, do hereby depose and state:
1. That we personally know ObsIA M. Berd who has filed
a required Survey Authority for subdivision as Lot No.  /Fq ( par]) Chy $£2-b
identical to Lot No. located at

Barangay Malcampo, Roxas, Patawean

(54

That we are actual residents of Barangay of mafcampd in the Municipality
of Raxal , Palawan and that we know the land is occupied and
or possessed by _ Opeya  Pedflo

3. That we are not related to the applicant either by consanguinity or affinity and not, in any
way, interested in the proposed subdivision.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands this &7% day of

Maroh . 2028 in the place above first written,
NORIIK K. BRIEAAN ELENA P. DANCI L
Affiant zs\fﬁam
CTC No. [b¢03@0% CTC No. [0CDIFYBY
Issued on  NVUNE 29 20y Issued on  \/1rmt g, WVV

Issued at Ma/CM/‘yA " R e, Folsdor . Issued at Iilm/um %W,PML%

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to be fore me on the date and place stated above.

Y=o vl

Officer Amhor e dminister Oath
uMo
( Desxgnanon)




Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
wmm=mmms. COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
— Barangay 111 (Poblacion), Roxas, Palawan
el Contact No. 09171606578 / 09175028647
Email address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.qov.ph
MEMORANDUM
FOR : The Community Environment and

Natural Resources Officer
FROM : The Investigating Officer
SUBJECT . INVESTIGATION REPORT

DATE : 22 March 2023

I am submitting this report in comphance with your instruction to conduct an investigation on this
application for Survey Authority.
SUBJECT LOT

The subject of this investigation is Lot 1199(part) CAD. 862-D. located in Barangay Malcampo, Roxas,
Palawan, with an approximate area of 22,978 square meters.

CLAIMANT

The claimant is Mrs. Obeta M. Belo, 49 years old, female, and a resident of Barangay Malcampo,
Roxas, Palawan.

Upon receipt of your instruction, | immediately conducted the mnvestigation. The following were
undertaken:
1. First gathered geographic reading and caused verification thereof by the Cartographer on the
cadastral map over which the Survey and Mapping Division has overlaid the LC maps, by the
Records Officer of the disposition thereof, and prepared the LC certification based on the
findings.
2. Conduct inspection and took some geo-photos within the subject lot.

FINDINGS/RECOMMENDATION

After the conduct of the investigation, 1 found out the following:

1. The subject is within Agricultural (alienable and disposable) lands. Attached for further
evaluation by the PENR Officer and confirmation by the ARD for technical is a certification
prepared to that effect following Annex B of DMC 2019-10.

The area 15 planted with coconut trees and several poles of bearing mango trees.

Their occupation is peaceful and exclusive.

No boundary conflict upon inspection

ENEEES

I recommend for the approval of the application for survey authority. Attached are
geo-tagged photographs of the subject lot.

LMO I/ lnf Streating Officer
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Republic of the Philippines
Province of Palawan
Municipality of Roxas
Barangay Malcampo

OFFICE OF THE PUNONG BARANGAY

Certification

| SANGGUNIANG BARANGAY |

HON. FRANKLIN C. REYES
Punong Barangay

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that GAUDENCIA MAGBANUA (Deceased)

HON. RICH MON S. DAGOMBOY a resident of Barangay Malcampo, Roxas, Palawan. Owned a

Barangay Kagawad

portion of lot Covered by Tax Declaration No. 18-20-014-0725
WITH Lot No. 014, containing an area of One Hectares One

HON. TOLENTINO B. FORTES JR. Thousand Four Hundred (1, 1400) Square Meter Located at Sitio

Barangay Kagawad

HON. SHERYL R. CONDE
Barangay Kagawad

HON. ROGER S. GRANADA

Barangay Kagawad

HON. VITALIANO D. BACOMO

Barangay Kagawad

HON. PEPITA G. GARCIA
Barangay Kagawad

HON. LOVELITA V. ALBOS
Barangay Kagawad

HON. ALBERT R. BACOMO
SK Chairman

gy
are No
Book No. ..
agries of 2002 1)

Cagtara, Barangay Malcampo, Roxas, Palawan.

THIS CERTIFICATION is issued upon request of Mrs. OBETA
MAGBANUA BELO (Hiers) , Daughter of Candida Magbanua
( Deceased) for whatever legal purposes it may serve her best.

Issued this 20" day of June 2022 at Barangay Malcampo.
Roxas, Palawan.

m/O 3
HON. KLUIN C. REYES

Punong Barangay

LA

SUBRSCRIRED AND SWORN to
Fetore me at Rowy al Phat rme
v due .4 L mz\' VAN
Cert. Fee. P200.00 Cooaffiant exhivitivg bis/her (10
OoR.NO- 5998433 N, ) NETS B RSHtlEd af 5 o "' o S

sl DR ot SRS v
. Malcampo, Roxas, Palawan

Signature Applicant




AND CAGAYANCILLO
Mabini Street, Baragay 2
Roxas, Palawan

6thmcetcroxascagayancillo@gmail.com
Telephone No.: (048)717-5563

CERTIFICATION

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

THIS IS TO CERTIFY that according to the records now available at this
Court, there is no criminal or civil case filed, pending or disposed of against

OBETA M. BELO pertaining to Lot No.-1199 (portion) Cad 862-D situated at
Barangay Malcampo, Roxas, Palawan.

This Certification is issued upon request of claimant OBETA M. BELO a
resident of Barangay Malacampo, Roxas, Palawan for lawful purposes.

This 30" day of June, 2022 at Roxas, Palawan, Philippines.

Sfor:
ROGER M. SERATUBIAS
Clerk of Court 11

T. BUNAG
rpreter

Comm. Tax Cert.: 07969744

Issued on: 06/28/22

Issued at Puerto Prin. City, Palawan

O.R. (local): 1165467

Issued on: 06/21/22

O.R. (JDF/SAJ): 5030948/5032521/2315514
Issued on: 06/30/22 A

Issued at: Roxas, Palawan
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"YTAX DECLARAT'ON OF REAL PROPERTY

e

L

TD No. 18-20-014-0725 Property Indentification No. 066-20-014-27-014
Owner: GAUDENCIO MAGBANUA TIN:
Address: MALCAMPO, ROXAS, PALAWAN TelephoneNo. -
Administrator/Beneficial UserC/O CANDIDA MAGBANUA TIN:
Address: MALCAMPO, ROXAS, PALAWAN Telephone No.
Location of Property: $0. CAGTARA MALCAMPO ROXAS, PALAWAN
(Number and Street) (Barangay/District) (Municipality & Province)
OCT/TCTI/CLOA No. ' Survey No.
CCT: Lot No.
Date: Bik. No.
Boundaries:
North: ALN 013 South: ALN 016, 017
East:_ALN 008 West: ALN 011
KIND OF PROPERTY ASSESSED:
LAND [[] MACHINERY
D — Brief Description:
. Others:
No. of Storeys: SR D Specify:
Brief Description: L
Unit Assessment Assessed

Classification Area Value Market Value Actual Use Level Value Taxabil

AGRICULTURAL (A-3) 1.1400 ha. 147,600 Php  148,072.32 AGRICULTURAL 16% Php _ 23.690.00 TAXABL
{Agriland)|

Total 11.400.00 sq.m. Php 148,072.32 Php 23.690.00

Total Assessed Value TWENTY-THREE THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED NINETY PESOS
(Amount in Words)

Taxable Exempt D Effectivity of Assessment/Reassessment: 2019
Year
Approved by: By Authority of the Provincial A .
7
ELPID BATUL, JR. 6/6/2018
MUNJCIPAL ASSESSOR Date
—

This declaration cancels TD No. 20-014-0571 Previous AV. Php  19,260.00 Previous PIN  066-20-014-27-014

Previous Owner : GAUDENCIO MAGEBANUA; Prev. Admin: C/O CANDIDA MAGBANUA

Previous Area : 11400 sqm.

Memoranda:
IREVISED PURSUANT TO SECTION 216 OF RA 7160 AND SECTION 24 OF PROVINCIAL ORDINANCE NO, 1914-2018, SERIES OF 2018.

Note:  This declaration is for real property taxation purposes only and the valuation indicated herein are based on the schedule of unit market values prepared for
the purpose and duly enacted into an Ordinance by the Sangguniang Panlalawigan under Ordinance No. 1914-2018 dated March 26, 2018. It does not
and cannot by itself alone confer any ownership or legal titie to the property.

SWORN STATEMENT N
SWORN STATEMENT Da

Machine Validation: Printed by Donald | Ventura/ 4. 24:19 PM






MIMAROPA Region

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources

“w COMMUNITY ENVIRONMENT AND NATURAL RESOURCES OFFICE
™= By {ii, Poblacion, Roxas, Palawan

Contact No. 09171608578

Email Address: cenroroxaspalawan@denr.gov.ph

DOCUMENT ACTION INFORMATION FORM

Doc. Ref. No.. 2022-3165

From: OBETA M. BELO

Date and Time received:

BGY SICSICAN, PUERTO PRINCESA CITY

Subject:

REQUEST FOR ISSUANCE OF SURVEY AUTHORITY

06/30/2022 10:22:15 AM

Document Type: Letters

Attachment(s). TAX DEC, COURT CERT, BGY CERT, JOINT AFFIDAVIT, ID Earmarked As :
Date: l l From: l C R O Ta I 2 f}
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):

Eor Actio For Review/ Urgent /9(‘
D S Recommendation D (whn the day)
D For Approval For Information, Record _

For Disb » and File D Priority
D Pg:vmfntu i For Indorsement to (witn 3 days) 5

concerned Party(ies complex
D For Official Release
D Return to Payee/Sender wfm 20 c?’sys or
D For Signature shorter
Wiin days or shorter

Date; , D@czmylﬁom; I

Y

To | LA 7(f

Action Recommended/Required:

Fzrocessing Time:

Other Instruction{s):

or Action For Review/ Urgent
Recommendation {wiin the day)
For Approval For Information, Record
il and File []Priority /‘
D or Disbursement/ S {w/in 3 days) o
Payment Complex =
For Official Release FORER e v‘:/m 7 days /\
D L__] Return to Payee/Sender ~—wifin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
Wiin days or shorter
Date: l l From: ] To I
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
: For Review/ Urgent
For Action . gen
D Recommendation D {whn the day)
D For Approval For information, Record
o " and File D Priority
or Disbursemen oz Indorssment to {w/in 3 days)
Payment ; Complex
! concerned Party(ies e
D For Official Release wiin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender " wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
Wiin _____days or shorter
Date: ! ’ From: l To l
Action Recommended/Required: Processing Time: Other Instruction(s):
) For Review/ Ui t
For Action rgnn
D e Recommendation D {wiin the day)
D For Approvat For Information, Record
E and File [:] Priority
D or Disbursement/ For indorsament to (wiin 3 days)
Payment ; Complex
concerned Party(ies ple
D For Official Release wiin 7 days
D Return to Payee/Sender " wiin 20 days or
D For Signature shorter
W/in days or shorter

Printed on  06/30/2022 10:24:06AM Received at: INFORMATION DESK/R Received by: BALTAR, APRIL

DENR PALAWAN DOCUMENT ACTION TRACKING SYSTEMv2




